152 Phone :  +49 (0)
Fax :  +49 (0) 81
315EL, 415EL Series Extended Useful Life   10 000 h / 105 °C Snap-In
Anwendungen und Merkmale / Applications and Features
■  Frequenzumrichter
Frequency converters
■  Wechselrichter
Exchange inverters

[A]
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 ºC
[A]
IAC,max.
≥ 10 kHz
105 ºC
[A]
Bestellnummer
Catalog Part Number
315ELA … 2 Snap-in Terminals
415ELA … 4 Snap-in Terminals
160
(200)
270 22 x   25 614 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA160271M022025A
330 22 x   30 513 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA160331M022030A
390 22 x   30 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA160391M022030A
390 25 x   25 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA160391M025025A
470 22 x   35 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA160471M022035A
470 25 x   30 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA160471M025030A
560 22 x   40 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA160561M022040A
560 25 x   30 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA160561M025030A
560 30 x   25 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA160561M030025A
680 22 x   45 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA160681M022045A
680 25 x   35 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA160681M025035A
680 30 x   30 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA160681M030030A
820 25 x   40 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA160821M025040A
820 30 x   30 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA160821M030030A
1 000 25 x   45 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA160102M025045A
1 000 30 x   35 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA160102M030035A
1 200 25 x   50 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA160122M025050A
1 200 30 x   40 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA160122M030040A
1 200 35 x   35 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA160122M035035A
1 200 35 x   35 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 415ELA160122M035035A
1 500 30 x   45 124 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 315ELA160152M030045A
1 500 35 x   35 124 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 315ELA160152M035035A
1 500 35 x   35 124 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 415ELA160152M035035A
1 800 30 x   50 114 7,1 4,5 2,8 4,0 315ELA160182M030050A
1 800 35 x   40 114 7,1 4,5 2,8 4,0 315ELA160182M035040A
1 800 35 x   40 114 7,1 4,5 2,8 4,0 415ELA160182M035040A
2 200 35 x   50 86 7,6 4,9 3,0 4,3 315ELA160222M035050A
2 200 35 x   50 86 7,6 4,9 3,0 4,3 415ELA160222M035050A
180
(225)
220 22 x   25 744 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA180221M022025A
270 22 x   25 627 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA180271M022025A
330 22 x   30 513 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA180331M022030A
330 25 x   25 513 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA180331M025025A
390 22 x   30 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA180391M022030A
390 25 x   25 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA180391M025025A
470 22 x   35 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA180471M022035A
470 25 x   30 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA180471M025030A
470 30 x   25 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA180471M030025A
560 22 x   40 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA180561M022040A
560 25 x   35 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA180561M025035A
560 30 x   25 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA180561M030025A
680 22 x   50 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA180681M022050A
680 25 x   40 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA180681M025040A
680 30 x   30 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA180681M030030A
820 25 x   45 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA180821M025045A
820 30 x   35 219 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA180821M030035A
820 35 x   30 219 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA180821M035030A
820 35 x   30 219 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 415ELA180821M035030A
1 000 30 x   40 181 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA180102M030040A
Anschlusslänge / Termination Length   A,B or F ▲
5
157Phone :  +49 (0) 8106-30930 - 0  info@krummer-kondensatoren.de
Fax :  +49 (0) 8106-30930-55 www.krummer-kondensatoren.de

[A]
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 ºC
[A]
IAC,max.
≥ 10 kHz
105 ºC
[A]
Bestellnummer
Catalog Part Number
315ELA … 2 Snap-in Terminals
415ELA … 4 Snap-in Terminals
180
(225)
1 000 35 x   30 177 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA180102M035030A
1 000 35 x   30 181 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 415ELA180102M035030A
1 200 30 x   45 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA180122M030045A
1 200 35 x   35 162 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA180122M035035A
1 200 35 x   35 162 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 415ELA180122M035035A
1 500 30 x   50 128 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 315ELA180152M030050A
1 500 35 x   40 128 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 315ELA180152M035040A
1 500 35 x   40 128 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 415ELA180152M035040A
2 200 35 x   50 89 7,6 4,9 3,0 4,3 315ELA180222M035050A
2 200 35 x   50 89 7,6 4,9 3,0 4,3 415ELA180222M035050A
200
(250)
220 22 x   25 744 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA200221M022025A
270 22 x   30 627 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA200271M022030A
270 25 x   25 627 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA200271M025025A
330 22 x   30 513 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA200331M022030A
330 25 x   25 513 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA200331M025025A
390 22 x   35 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA200391M022035A
390 25 x   30 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA200391M025030A
390 30 x   25 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA200391M030025A
470 22 x   40 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA200471M022040A
470 25 x   35 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA200471M025035A
470 30 x   30 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA200471M030030A
560 22 x   45 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA200561M022045A
560 25 x   35 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA200561M025035A
560 30 x   30 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA200561M030030A
680 25 x   40 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA200681M025040A
680 30 x   35 247 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA200681M030035A
820 25 x   50 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA200821M025050A
820 30 x   40 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA200821M030040A
820 35 x   30 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA200821M035030A
820 35 x   30 209 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 415ELA200821M035030A
1 000 30 x   45 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA200102M030045A
1 000 35 x   35 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA200102M035035A
1 000 35 x   35 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 415ELA200102M035035A
1 200 30 x   50 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA200122M030050A
1 200 35 x   40 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA200122M035040A
1 200 35 x   40 152 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 415ELA200122M035040A
1 500 35 x   50 124 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 315ELA200152M035050A
1 500 35 x   50 124 6,6 4,2 2,6 3,7 415ELA200152M035050A
250
(300)
180 22 x   30 763 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA250181M022030A
180 25 x   25 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA250181M025025A
220 22 x   30 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA250221M022030A
220 25 x   25 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA250221M025025A
270 22 x   35 523 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA250271M022035A
270 25 x   30 523 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA250271M025030A
270 30 x   25 523 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA250271M030025A
330 22 x   40 428 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA250331M022040A
330 25 x   35 428 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA250331M025035A
330 30 x   25 428 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA250331M030025A
Anschlusslänge / Termination Length   A,B or F ▲
6
158 Phone :  +49 (0) 8106-30930 - 0  info@krummer-kondensatoren.de
Fax :  +49 (0) 8106-30930-55 www.krummer-kondensatoren.de

[A]
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 ºC
[A]
IAC,max.
≥ 10 kHz
105 ºC
[A]
Bestellnummer
Catalog Part Number
315ELA … 2 Snap-in Terminals
415ELA … 4 Snap-in Terminals
250
(300)
390 22 x   45 353 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA250391M022045A
390 25 x   35 361 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA250391M025035A
390 30 x   30 361 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA250391M030030A
470 25 x   45 295 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA250471M025045A
470 30 x   35 295 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA250471M030035A
470 35 x   30 295 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA250471M035030A
470 35 x   30 295 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 415ELA250471M035030A
560 25 x   50 247 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA250561M025050A
560 30 x   35 247 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA250561M030025A
560 35 x   30 247 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA250561M035030A
560 35 x   30 247 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 415ELA250561M035030A
680 35 x   35 209 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 315ELA250681M035035A
680 35 x   35 209 4,5 2,9 1,8 2,5 415ELA250681M035035A
820 30 x   50 171 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA250821M030050A
820 35 x   40 171 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 315ELA250821M035040A
820 35 x   40 171 5,3 3,4 2,1 2,9 415ELA250821M035040A
1 000 35 x   45 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 315ELA250102M035045A
1 000 35 x   45 171 5,8 3,7 2,3 3,2 415ELA250102M035045A
1 200 35 x   50 143 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 315ELA250122M035050A
1 200 35 x   50 143 6,0 3,9 2,4 3,4 415ELA250122M035050A
350
(400)
82 22 x   25 167 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA350820M022025A
100 22 x   30 1397 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA350101M022030A
100 25 x   25 1397 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA350101M025025A
120 22 x   35 1169 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA350121M022035A
120 25 x   30 1169 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA350121M025030A
150 22 x   40 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA350151M022040A
150 25 x   30 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA350151M025030A
150 30 x   25 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA350151M030025A
180 22 x   45 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA350181M022045A
180 25 x   35 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA350181M025035A
180 30 x   30 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA350181M030030A
220 22 x   50 703 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA350221M022050A
220 25 x   40 703 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA350221M025040A
220 30 x   30 703 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA350221M030030A
270 25 x   50 570 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA350271M025050A
270 30 x   35 570 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA350271M030035A
270 35 x   30 570 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA350271M035030A
270 35 x   30 570 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 415ELA350271M035030A
330 30 x   45 466 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA350331M030045A
330 35 x   35 466 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA350331M035035A
330 35 x   35 466 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 415ELA350331M035035A
390 30 x   50 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA350391M030050A
390 35 x   40 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA350391M035040A
390 35 x   40 428 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 415ELA350391M035040A
470 35 x   40 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA350471M035040A
470 35 x   40 361 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 415ELA350471M035040A
560 35 x   50 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 315ELA350561M035050A
560 35 x   50 304 3,9 2,5 1,6 2,2 415ELA350561M035050A
Anschlusslänge / Termination Length   A,B or F ▲
7
159Phone :  +49 (0) 8106-30930 - 0  info@krummer-kondensatoren.de
Fax :  +49 (0) 8106-30930-55 www.krummer-kondensatoren.de

[A]
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 ºC
[A]
IAC,max.
≥ 10 kHz
105 ºC
[A]
Bestellnummer
Catalog Part Number
315ELA … 2 Snap-in Terminals
415ELA … 4 Snap-in Terminals
400
(450)
56 22 x   25 2446 1,3 0,8 0,5 0,7 315ELA400560M022025A
68 22 x   30 2062 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA400680M022030A
68 25 x   25 2062 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA400680M025025A
82 22 x   25 1710 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA400820M022035A
82 25 x   25 1710 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA400820M025025A
100 22 x   35 1397 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA400101M022035A
100 25 x   30 1397 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA400101M025030A
120 22 x   40 1169 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400121M022040A
120 25 x   35 1169 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400121M025035A
120 30 x   25 1169 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400121M030025A
150 22 x   50 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400151M022050A
150 25 x   40 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400151M025040A
150 30 x   30 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA400151M030030A
180 25 x   45 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA400181M025045A
180 30 x   35 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA400181M030035A
180 35 x   25 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA400181M035025A
180 35 x   25 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 415ELA400181M035025A
220 25 x   50 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA400221M025050A
220 30 x   40 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA400221M030040A
220 35 x   30 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA400221M035030A
220 35 x   30 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 415ELA400221M035030A
270 30 x   45 523 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA400271M030045A
270 35 x   35 519 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA400271M035035A
270 35 x   35 519 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 415ELA400271M035035A
330 30 x   50 425 2,9 1,8 1,2 1,6 315ELA400331M030050A
330 35 x   40 425 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA400331M035040A
330 35 x   40 425 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 415ELA400331M035040A
390 35 x   45 359 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 315ELA400391M035045A
390 35 x   45 359 3,4 2,2 1,4 1,9 415ELA400391M035045A
470 35 x   50 298 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA400471M035050A
470 35 x   50 298 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 415ELA400471M035050A
450
(500)
39 22 x   25 3515 1,1 0,7 0,4 0,6 315ELA450390M022025A
47 22 x   30 2983 1,1 0,7 0,4 0,6 315ELA450470M022030A
56 22 x   35 2499 1,3 0,8 0,5 0,7 315ELA450560M022035A
56 25 x   25 2499 1,3 0,8 0,5 0,7 315ELA450560M025025A
68 22 x   40 2062 1,3 0,8 0,5 0,7 315ELA450680M022040A
68 25 x   30 2062 1,3 0,8 0,5 0,7 315ELA450680M025030A
82 22 x   45 1710 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450820M022045A
82 25 x   35 1710 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450820M025035A
82 30 x   25 1710 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450820M030025A
100 22 x   50 1397 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450101M022050A
100 25 x   40 1397 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450101M025040A
100 30 x   30 1397 1,6 1,0 0,6 0,9 315ELA450101M030030A
120 25 x   45 1169 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA450121M025045A
120 30 x   30 1169 1,8 1,2 0,7 1,0 315ELA450121M030030A
150 25 x   50 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA450151M025050A
150 30 x   40 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA450151M030040A
150 35 x   30 931 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 315ELA450151M035030A
Anschlusslänge / Termination Length   A,B or F ▲
8
160 Phone :  +49 (0) 8106-30930 - 0  info@krummer-kondensatoren.de
Fax :  +49 (0) 8106-30930-55 www.krummer-kondensatoren.de

[A]
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 ºC
[A]
IAC,max.
≥ 10 kHz
105 ºC
[A]
Bestellnummer
Catalog Part Number
315ELA … 2 Snap-in Terminals
415ELA … 4 Snap-in Terminals
450
(500)
150 35 x   30 911 2,1 1,3 0,8 1,2 415ELA450151M035030A
180 30 x   45 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA450181M030045A
180 35 x   35 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 315ELA450181M035035A
180 35 x   35 779 2,4 1,5 0,9 1,3 415ELA450181M035035A
220 30 x   50 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA450221M030050A
220 35 x   40 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 315ELA450221M035040A
220 35 x   40 637 2,6 1,7 1,1 1,5 415ELA450221M035040A
270 35 x   45 523 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 315ELA450271M035045A
270 35 x   45 523 3,2 2,0 1,3 1,8 415ELA450271M035045A
330 35 x   50 428 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 315ELA450331M035050A
330 35 x   50 428 3,7 2,4 1,5 2,1 415ELA450331M035050A
Anschlusslänge / Termination Length   A,B or F ▲
Umrechnungsfaktor für 120 Hz: IAC (120 Hz) = 1,03 x IAC (100 Hz)
120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: IAC (120 Hz) = 1,03 x IAC (100 Hz)
9